appliances, flooring & base, 
replacement bathroom flooring 
& base and exhaust fan, new 
interior door locksets and pas-
sage sets, stairway railings, re-
finishing all wood flooring, and 
complete painting throughout.

The work is estimated to cost:  
Sixty thousand two hundred 
dollars ($60,200). 

Bids are subject to M.G.L. 
c.149 §44A-J & to minimum 
wage rates as required by M.G.L. 
c.l49 §§26 to 27H inclusive. 

No DCAMM certification is 
required 

General Bids will be received 
until 2:00 p.m., Friday, De-
cember 19, 2025 and publicly